503154672 01/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3201285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dov Tamarkin	09/03/2012
Elana Gazal	09/03/2012
IRAKLIY PAPIASHVILI	08/30/2012
Yohan Hazot	09/02/2012
David Schuz	09/03/2012
Rita Keynan	09/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOAMIX LTD.
Street Address:	2 HOLZMAN STREET, WEIZMANN SCIENCE PARK
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14595882		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 337-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELA D. FOLLETT
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31153-0064004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL A. WRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Jill A. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

PATENT 503154672 REEL: 034830 FRAME: 0590

Total Attachments: 6

source=311530064004assignINV2FOAMIX#page1.tif

source=311530064004assignINV2FOAMIX#page2.tif

source=311530064004assignINV2FOAMIX#page3.tif

source=311530064004assignINV2FOAMIX#page4.tif

source=311530064004assignINV2FOAMIX#page5.tif

source=311530064004assignINV2FOAMIX#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 034830 FRAME: 0591

PCT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>DOV TAMARKIN</u> of 537 Har Hila Street, Ness Ziona, 71908, ISRAEL; ELANA GAZAL of 6/3 Sharabi Saadia Street, Rehovot, 76537, ISRAEL; IRAKLIY PAPIASHVILI of 41/11 Eli Cohen Street, Askelon, ISRAEL; YOHAN HAZOT of Dubnov 2, Rehovot 76389, ISRAEL; DAVID SCHUZ of 72 Moshav, Gimzu 73130, ISRAEL; and RITA KEYNAN of 3 Shauli Street, Rehovot, ISRAEL; hereby assign to: Foamix Ltd., a <u>Israel</u> corporation having a place of business at: 2 Holzman Street, Weizmann Science Park, Rehovot, Israel 76704; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled TOPICAL TETRACYCLINE COMPOSITIONS, filed October 1, 2010, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/IB2010/002617, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including in particular those patent applications in the attached Schedule A, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of October 1, 2010, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Date: 3.9.2012

Date: 3.9.2012

Dov TAMARKIN

Witnessed by:

Name: Little San Application

Date: 3.9.2012

ELANA GAZAL

Witnessed by:

Name: Little Galuer

Date: 3.9.2010

Date: 30/08 20/2 Tany and you
Witnessed by:
Name: Tami Winitz-Yeliezkel Date: 30.8,17
Name: Tatyana Maliner Date: 30.08.12
INGREDICUS LUI CHEREBY declare that I execute this Assignment by the Inventor as the legal representative of deceased inventor IRAKLIY PAPIASHVILI.
Full name of Legal Representative of Irakliy Papiashvili: Mky Papiashvili (Deceased)
Signature of Legal Representative of Irakliy Papiashvili: Januar Cunt Date: 30/08 20/7
Residence Address: 41/11 Eli Cohen Str. Askelon
Citizenship: Track
Post Office Address:

Date: _	02/09/2012	N HAZOT
Witness		N HAZOT
Name: _	Moshe Bon Yitchek	Date: 02/09/12
	ecki Galvey	
	,	SCHUZ
Witness		
Name: _	Moshe Ban Ythich	Date: $03/09/207$
	2/9/12	
	RITA I	KEYNAM
Witness	ed by:	
Name: _	Moshe Bun Yitzhah	Date: 02/09/2012
Name:	eti Calver	Date: 2. 9. 20/V

SCHEDULE A

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Foamix's Ref. No.	F&R Ref. No.	Title
BR	N/A	10/1/2010	192BR1	31153-	TOPICAL TETRACYCLINE
				0064BR1	COMPOSITIONS
CA	2,776,474	10/1/2010	192CA1	31153-	TOPICAL TETRACYCLINE
				0064CA1	COMPOSITIONS
CN	201080054424.6	10/1/2010	192CN1	31153-	TOPICAL TETRACYCLINE
				0064CN1	COMPOSITIONS
EP	10819992.8	10/1/2010	192EP1	31153-	TOPICAL TETRACYCLINE
				0064EP1	COMPOSITIONS
GB	1016546.2	10/1/2010	192GB1	31153-	TOPICAL TETRACYLINE
				0064GB1	COMPOSITIONS
IL	218865	10/1/2010	192IL1	31153-	TOPICAL TETRACYCLINE
				0064IL1	COMPOSITIONS
MX	MX/a/2012/003985	10/1/2010	192MX1	31153-	TOPICAL TETRACYCLINE
				0064MX1	COMPOSITIONS
US	13/499,475	3/30/2012	192US2	31153-	TOPICAL TETRACYCLINE
				0064US1	COMPOSITIONS
US	61/331,126	5/4/2010	190US1	31153-	COMPOSITIONS, GELS AND
				0068P01	FOAMS WITH RHEOLOGY
					MODULATORS AND USES THEREOF
HIIV.					
US	61/248,144	10/2/2009	188US1	31153- 0063P01	SURFACTANT-FREE WATER-FREE FOAMABLE COMPOSITIONS,
				0005.01	BREAKABLE FOAMS AND THEIR
					USES
US	61/380,568	9/7/2010	193US1	31153-	SURFACTANT-FREE, WATER-FREE
				0070P01	FOAMABLE COMPOSITIONS AND
					BREAKABLE FOAMS AND THEIR USES

1

PATENT REEL: 034830 FRAME: 0596

Attorney Docket No. 31153-0064WO1 / 192WO1

US	61/388,884	10/1/2010	190US2	31153-	COMPOSITIONS, GELS AND
				0068P02	FOAMS WITH RHEOLOGY
					MODULATORS AND USES
					THEREOF
	64/000 440				
US	61/322,148	4/8/2010	188US2	31153-	SURFACTANT-FREE WATER-FREE
				0064P01	FOAMABLE COMPOSITIONS,
					BREAKABLE FOAMS AND GELS
					AND THEIR USES
US	61/385,385	9/22/2010	188US4	31153-	SURFACTANT-FREE WATER-FREE
				0066P01	FOAMABLE COMPOSITIONS,
					BREAKABLE FOAMS AND GELS
					AND THEIR USES
110	C1 (240 044	F /24 /204 9	4001100		
US	61/349,911	5/31/2010	188US3	31153-	SURFACTANT-FREE WATER-FREE
				0065P01	FOAMABLE COMPOSITIONS,
					BREAKABLE FOAMS AND GELS
					AND THEIR USES

2

RECORDED: 01/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 034830 FRAME: 0597